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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Government Compliance & Enforcement Division
PO Box 40100 e Olympia, WA 98504-0100 e (360) 664-9006

October 25, 2016

Glen Morgan
c¢/o glenmorgan89@gmail.com

RE: Citizen Action Notices against Kelsey Hulse — Acknowledgement of Receipt

Dear Mr. Morgan:

I am writing on behalf of the Attorney General’s Office to acknowledge receipt of the citizen -
action notice and complaint you filed and we received on Tuesday, October 18, 2016. It alleges
candidate Kelsey Hulse committed multiple violations of the state campaign finance disclosure
laws contained in RCW 42.17A. By this letter, I am also notifying Ms. Hulse of the receipt of
your notice and providing her a copy. You also indicate that you have filed the same complaint
with the state Public Disclosure Commission.

Pursuant to RCW 42.17A.765, the 45 days from receipt of the notice expires on December 2,
2016. Once this matter has been reviewed and addressed by the Attorney General’s Office, I will
provide you information concerning their resolution. Until then, if you have any questions,
please advise. Thank you.

Sincerely,

W&&’&W

A A. DALTON
Senior Assistant Attorney General
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Enclosure

cc:  Darwin Roberts, Deputy Attorney General (w/o enclosure)
Kelsey Hulse — Respondent (w/enclosure)
Jon Tunheim, Thurston County Prosecuting Attorney (w/o enclosure)
Evelyn Fielding Lopez, Public Disclosure Commission (w/o enclosure)



